
Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

®

SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

SUNDAY
17 SEP 2023

RACE  1	 6:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 463366	 El Draque	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 14.9%
2	 0	 Lucky Murphy	 58	 [	 2]	 N Patel	 1.6%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
3	 722	 Vibe Sa	 58	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.6%
4	 330	 Yannakis	 58	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 G I Rich	 7.3%
5	 46784	 Give Us A Smile	 58	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 D W Moore	 6.2%
6	 663	 Imperial Power	 58	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 9.3%	 G B Puller	 9.7%
7	 0	 Nikolai Kopernik	 58	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 D W Moore	 6.2%
8	 	 Sir Ector	 58	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.5%	 F Robinson	 8.0%
9	 950	 Chilli Chacha	 58	 [	 9]	 R Khathi	 10.9%	 N Kotzen	 7.2%
10	 305423	 Cotton Ron	 60	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 L W Goosen	 7.1%
11	 0	 Red Mountain	 58	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 9.8%	 R A Hill	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Vibe Sa

	 4	 Yannakis
	 10	Cotton Ron
	 5	 Give Us A Smile

1	 El Draque	 17%
10	Cotton Ron	 11%

10	Cotton Ron	 38%
3	 Vibe Sa	 33%
4	 Yannakis	 17%
1	 El Draque	 8%

3	 Vibe Sa	 1:09.85
10	Cotton Ron	 1:10.21
4	 Yannakis	 1:10.52
5	 Give Us A Smile	 1:11.35
6	 Imperial Power	 1:11.58

Race Preview: Vibe Sa (3) has put in three smart efforts for Gareth van Zyl including a narrow loss 
on this course and he could be hard to beat. Yannakis (4) ran no sort of race last time out but that 
was his first run after a move to Summerveld. He has shown potential and should make big improve-
ment. Cotton Ron (10) is battling but always game and should crack his maiden some time. Give Us 
A Smile (5) is coming to hand slowly and improved in blinkers last run.

RACE  2	 7:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 07	 Kaitrina’s Pride	 57	 [	 1]	 M Thackeray	 6.3%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
2	 370806	 Joy To The World	 60	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
3	 80	 Feather Dancer	 57	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 G S Kotzen	 7.9%
4	 00	 Coral Coast	 57	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 S S Ngcobo	 0.0%
5	 975885	 Silken Lace	 60	 [	 5]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 4.2%	 G B Puller	 9.7%
6	 468232	 Lady Greensleeves	 60	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 S G Tarry	 15.5%
7	 5	 Flight Maneuver	 57	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 M D Miller	 10.1%
8	 	 Elegant Act	 57	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 10.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.1%
9	 767	 Sweet Julia	 57	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 14.9%
10	 60	 Electra Green	 57	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 W H Marwing	 9.6%
11	 0	 Ambitious Lady	 57	 [	11]	 B Jacobson	 6.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.6%
12	 0	 Golden Butterfly	 57	 [	12]	 D Daniels	 4.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.2%
13	 22	 Minogue	 57	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 9.8%	 W Whitehead	 13.4%
14	 	 Elusive Belle	 57	 [	14]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 L W Goosen	 7.1%
15	 607759	 Musharayha	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 D W Moore	 6.2%
16	 79	 Soar Like An Eagle	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
17	 0	 Bella Dutchesse	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 W Whitehead	 13.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	6	 Lady Greensleeves

	 13	Minogue
	 7	 Flight Maneuver
	 8	 Elegant Act

6	 Lady Greensleeves	 33%
2	 Joy To The World	 8%

6	 Lady Greensleeves	 33% 15	Musharayha	 1:24.65
5	 Silken Lace	 1:24.89
16	Soar Like An Eagle	 1:25.21
6	 Lady Greensleeves	 1:25.28
2	 Joy To The World	 1:26.40

Race Preview: Sean Tarry saddles Lady Greensleeves (6) who has been knocking at the door for 
some time now. She is distance suited in in a field with shallow form she should make a bold bid. 
Minogue (13) has a difficult draw but has run two crackers for Wendy Whitehead, a stable in form. 
She goes the turn for the first time that may be of concern. Flight Maneuver (7) raced green in a 
promising debut and should come on from that. Elegant Act (8) is a first timer that may be worth 
following in the market.

RACE  3	 7:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 05	 Isorender	 57	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 10.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.1%
2	 290975	 Teerex	 57	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
3	 8	 Heroic Power	 57	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 M D Miller	 10.1%
4	 0	 Kyoto	 57	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 M L Roberts	 12.2%
5	 525462	 Benni In The Area	 60	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 G I Rich	 7.3%
6	 497045	 Moon Harvest	 60	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
7	 2	 King Pelles	 57	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.6%
8	 08	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 57	 [	 8]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 15.4%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
9	 669523	 Tickalox	 57	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 9.8%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
10	 53	 Van Meijel	 60	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 S G Tarry	 15.5%
11	 87796	 Du Cane	 60	 [	11]	 S Veale	 12.5%	 F Robinson	 8.0%
12	 203432	 Magic Prince	 60	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 King Pelles

	 10	Van Meijel
	 5	 Benni In The Area
	 12	Magic Prince

9	 Tickalox	 33%
2	 Teerex	 17%

5	 Benni In The Area	 67%
12	Magic Prince	 50%
9	 Tickalox	 33%
10	Van Meijel	 17%

6	 Moon Harvest	 1:23.40
5	 Benni In The Area	 1:24.31
12	Magic Prince	 1:25.29
1	 Isorender	 1:25.51
10	Van Meijel	 1:25.81

Race Preview: King Pelles (7) started at long odds on debut and came within a head of causing 
a major boil-over. He should come on lengths from that run and the extra furlong should suit. Van 
Meijel (10) has drawn wide but has put in two good efforts over the trip. He was a beaten even money 
favourite last start and can make amends. Benni In The Area (5) was second best last run to what 
looks to be a smart sort in Mexican Pete. He is moderate but should make an impression in this 
line-up. Magic Prince (12) was narrowly beaten last run over course and distance when tried in first 
time blinkers.

RACE  4	 8:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1900m
1	 0950	 Lemon Scent	 60	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
2	 696687	 Ana Noba	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
3	 998404	 Westockmarketborse	 56	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
4	 94774	 I’m Devine	 60	 [	 4]	 D Daniels	 4.0%	 L Crawford	 2.5%
5	 05972	 Free Will	 60	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 7.3%	 G I Rich	 7.3%
6	 008	 Mystique Rouge	 60	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 6.3%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
7	 966	 Secret Summer	 56	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 M D Miller	 10.1%
8	 78	 Angel Of Fate	 56	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 9.3%	 A Wright	 14.9%
9	 807	 Flying Dragon	 56	 [	 9]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 15.4%	 Y Govender	 5.8%
10	 377662	 Lady Is A Champ	 60	 [	10]	 S Veale	 12.5%	 F Robinson	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 5	 Free Will

	 10	Lady Is A Champ
	 4	 I’m Devine
	 3	 Westockmarketborse

10	Lady Is A Champ	 33% 10	Lady Is A Champ	 1:58.81
6	 Mystique Rouge	 2:03.30

Race Preview: Free Will (5) has made steady recent improvement and was a close-up second last 
time out. Gary Rich appears to have picked the right race.  Frank Robinson had a good August and 
Lady Is A Champ (10) ran the best race of her life when touched off last time out. That was on the 
poly which may be of concern. I’m Devine (4) has shown signs of coming to hand on the poly and can 
finish in the money. Westockmarketborse (3) is back in blinkers and can place for Kom Naidoo.

RACE  5	 9:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   2200m
1	 322173	 Dontstopmenow	 55.5	 [	 1]	 R Khathi	 10.9%	 W A Nel	 9.1%
2	 507074	 Juan Carlos	 57.5	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 L W Goosen	 7.1%
3	 213026	 Rock Fall	 57.5	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 4.2%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
4	 536232	 Arverni King	 57	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 P B Muscutt	 15.2%
5	 179212	 Pirate Prince	 59	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 14.9%
6	 521823	 Quantifier	 57	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.6%
7	 646518	 News Stream	 60	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 M Dixon	 13.9%
8	 827800	 Tom Bombadil	 53	 [	 8]	 N Nastili (4)	 0.0%	 D W Moore	 6.2%
9	 060547	 Cyber Time	 53	 [	 9]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 15.4%	 L W Goosen	 7.1%
10	 510629	 Paris Pike	 59	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 9.8%	 R A Hill	 13.3%
11	 339488	 Twice Golden	 55	 [	11]	 S Hlengwa	 9.3%	 G B Puller	 9.7%
12	 526423	 El Rey Viene	 59	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 4	 Arverni King

	 5	 Pirate Prince
	 9	 Cyber Time
	 12	El Rey Viene

3	 Rock Fall	 56%
12	El Rey Viene	 56%
2	 Juan Carlos	 33%
4	 Arverni King	 33%
1	 Dontstopmenow	 33%

8	 Tom Bombadil	 67%
3	 Rock Fall	 33%
11	Twice Golden	 25%

11	Twice Golden	 2:13.60
8	 Tom Bombadil	 2:17.68
4	 Arverni King	 2:18.14
9	 Cyber Time	 2:18.60
3	 Rock Fall	 2:19.32

Race Preview: Richard Fourie and Peter Muscutt have developed into a formidable setup and they 
team up with Arverni King(4). Touched off in a desperate finish last time out he can go one better. 
Pirate Prince (5) has been in good form for the stable of Alyson Wright and jockey Muzi Yeni and 
was not far behind the highly rated Addabar last time out. Cyber Time (9) got caught in a pocket last 
run. He only has 49kg to shoulder virtue to apprentice Brevan Plaatjies and with some luck in running 
could go all the way. El Rey Viene (12) only got going late last run. Never far back and can go close.

RACE  6	 9:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 588004	 Roy’s Rocker	 52	 [	 1]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 15.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
2	 405941	 Blazing Astute	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 14.9%
3	 045631	 Doctor’s Orders	 54	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 9.8%	 W Badenhorst	 9.1%
4	 477984	 Princess Ozma	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 A J Rivalland	 11.5%
5	 736606	 Two Minds	 53	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 9.3%	 G B Puller	 9.7%
6	 534313	 Jollification	 59.5	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 10.9%	 N Kotzen	 7.2%
7	 689086	 Roy’s T’s	 54.5	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
8	 677753	 Columbia Road	 52.5	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 A J Rivalland	 11.5%
9	 289385	 Fashionigma	 57	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 A Wright	 14.9%
10	 322254	 Leopard Lady	 57	 [	10]	 N Patel	 1.6%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
11	 009512	 Mysterious Girl	 59.5	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 Y Govender	 5.8%
12	 790755	 Hot Strike	 54.5	 [	12]	 C F Dicken	 7.3%	 M Dixon	 13.9%
13	 464979	 Rosslyne	 56.5	 [	13]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 C Hewitson	 9.6%
14	 374556	 Givers Grace	 56.5	 [	14]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 C Hewitson	 9.6%
15	 856341	 If You Say So	 55.5	 [	15]	 C Zackey	 10.4%	 M Dixon	 13.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Princess Ozma

	 12	Hot Strike
	 14	Givers Grace
	 1	 Roy’s Rocker

5	 Two Minds	 50%
14	Givers Grace	 44%
10	Leopard Lady	 38%
12	Hot Strike	 33%
8	 Columbia Road	 33%

8	 Columbia Road	 67%
5	 Two Minds	 67%
13	Rosslyne	 56%
10	Leopard Lady	 50%
9	 Fashionigma	 22%

10	Leopard Lady	 1:49.81
9	 Fashionigma	 1:49.97
1	 Roy’s Rocker	 1:50.38
13	Rosslyne	 1:53.25
8	 Columbia Road	 1:54.18

Race Preview: Princess Ozma (4) took on males last run and has also been up against stronger of 
late. The stable is in form and at best has a bright chance.  Mark Dixon will not have been impressed 
by the handicappers jumping Hot Strike (12) up five points for a dirty fifth last time out but that was in 
stronger company than what she meets here. She has come to hand at recent starts. Givers Grace 
(14) is never far back and did well to stronger on this course last time out. Roy’s Rocker (1) was 
much improved on the poly last run and with only 48kg to shoulder she will be dangerous.

RACE  7	 10:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 633132	 Purpleninjaturtle	 57	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 W C Marwing	 6.6%
2	 741	 Miss Arlberg	 54	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 M L Roberts	 12.2%
3	 215	 Licence To Thrill	 56.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 M D Miller	 10.1%
4	 563827	 Bevies Delight	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 10.4%	 P B Muscutt	 15.2%
5	 30148	 Kupholiwe	 57	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 P B Muscutt	 15.2%
6	 174754	 Let The Flag Fly	 57	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.2%
7	 417	 Trusova	 56.5	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 4.0%	 P B Muscutt	 15.2%
8	 63510	 Nelson Bay	 56.5	 [	 8]	 J Jacobs	 6.5%	 P B Muscutt	 15.2%
9	 65210	 Longsword	 57	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 S G Tarry	 15.5%
10	 17755	 Except Temptation	 55.5	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 P B Muscutt	 15.2%
11	 135303	 Captainofthegreen	 60	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.6%
12	 720409	 Time Fo Orchids	 56.5	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 14.9%
13	 413846	 Mr Henley	 59.5	 [	13]	 S Veale	 12.5%	 A J Rivalland	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Purpleninjaturtle

	 2	 Miss Arlberg
	 4	 Bevies Delight
	 6	 Let The Flag Fly

11	Captainofthegreen	 42%
5	 Kupholiwe	 33%
13	Mr Henley	 17%
12	Time Fo Orchids	 11%

1	 Purpleninjaturtle	 67%
7	 Trusova	 50%
9	 Longsword	 50%
12	Time Fo Orchids	 50%
11	Captainofthegreen	 44%

4	 Bevies Delight	 1:21.95
1	 Purpleninjaturtle	 1:22.56
8	 Nelson Bay	 1:22.59
9	 Longsword	 1:22.79
11	Captainofthegreen	 1:24.21

Race Preview: Weichong Marwing has kept Purpleninjaturtle (1) to the poly but the colt ran an 
absolute cracker when touched off by the highly rated Sovereign State last time out. He switches to 
the turf but could prove a cut above some fairly useful opposition. Miss Arlberg (2) jumps from the 
next door gate for Michael Roberts and she takes on males. She was a recent maiden winner but has 
improved with every outing leading up to her maiden win. Bevies Delight (4) has taken a big drop in 
the handicap and can do better. Let The Flag Fly (6) boasts some good form in useful company and 
is certainly not out of it.

RACE  8	 10:45 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 685156	 Pantea	 58.5	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 D W Moore	 6.2%
2	 434768	 Quanabi	 58	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 W Whitehead	 13.4%
3	 651962	 Buster Keaton	 60	 [	 3]	 R Khathi	 10.9%	 W A Nel	 9.1%
4	 595320	 Purple Powahouse	 59	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 A Wright	 14.9%
5	 942507	 Impartial	 52.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
6	 180956	 Magwinya	 57	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 7.3%	 G I Rich	 7.3%
7	 550708	 Roy’s July Magic	 53.5	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 6.3%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
8	 191403	 Drogarati	 58.5	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 4.2%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
9	 552766	 Winter Waves	 60.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 14.9%
10	 426647	 Lazy Guy	 59	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 10.4%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
11	 533906	 Lord Edward	 57	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 M L Roberts	 12.2%
12	 899578	 Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
13	 318782	 Ndaka	 55.5	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 9.8%	 L Crawford	 2.5%
14	 234558	 Northern Warrior	 60.5	 [	14]	 S Hlengwa	 9.3%	 M L Roberts	 12.2%
15	 176904	 Trade War	 61	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 N Kotzen	 7.2%
16	 983587	 Intrepid	 61	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 A Wright	 14.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Buster Keaton

	 9	 Winter Waves
	 6	 Magwinya
	 8	 Drogarati

3	 Buster Keaton	 78%
15	Trade War	 47%
10	Lazy Guy	 40%
1	 Pantea	 33%
2	 Quanabi	 24%

9	 Winter Waves	 42%
15	Trade War	 33%
10	Lazy Guy	 32%
4	 Purple Powahouse	 29%
11	Lord Edward	 24%

10	Lazy Guy	 1:09.04
14	Northern Warrior	 1:09.13
4	 Purple Powahouse	 1:09.43
13	Ndaka	 1:09.44
15	Trade War	 1:09.45

Race Preview: Buster Keaton (3) started at long odds last outing but was narrowly beaten from a 
tough draw. He has a better gate here. Winter Waves (9) has had to navigate difficult draws of late 
and another here but he is never far back and has taken a three-point drop in the handicap. Mag-
winya (6) has been improving slowly on the poly and can do much better back on turf. Drogarati (8) 
has come down slightly in the ratings and with a 4kg claimer up he can make an impression although 
his recent turf form is not great.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (TURF TRACK)

1400m
2000m

1600m
1800m

2200m

2400m

1200m

1000m

2900m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m. WINNING POST
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 463366	德拉奇	 El Draque	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 14.9%
2	 0	幸运穆菲	Lucky Murphy	 58	 [	 2]	 帕特尔	 1.6%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
3	 722	阿萨	 Vibe Sa	 58	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 邵嘉辉	 16.6%
4	 330	延纳奇斯	Yannakis	 58	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 黎奇	 7.3%
5	 46784	给你微笑	Give Us A Smile	 58	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 17.2%	 摩尔	 6.2%
6	 663	皇权	 Imperial Power	 58	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 9.3%	 布勒	 9.7%
7	 0	尼克莱	 Nikolai Kopernik	 58	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 摩尔	 6.2%
8	 	埃克特	 Sir Ector	 58	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.5%	 罗宾森	 8.0%
9	 950	奇利恰恰	Chilli Chacha	 58	 [	 9]	 柯昔	 10.9%	 高森	 7.2%
10	 305423	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 60	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 古森	 7.1%
11	 0	红山	 Red Mountain	 58	 [	11]	 穆礼	 9.8%	 罗希尔	 13.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 阿萨

	 4	 延纳奇斯

	 10	小棉袄

	 5	 给你微笑

1	 德拉奇	 17%
10	小棉袄	 11%

10	小棉袄	 38%
3	 阿萨	 33%
4	 延纳奇斯	 17%
1	 德拉奇	 8%

3	 阿萨	 1:09.85
10	小棉袄	 1:10.21
4	 延纳奇斯	1:10.52
5	 给你微笑	1:11.35
6	 皇权	 1:11.58

赛事预览: “阿萨”战绩不凡，今不失为此程大热门。“延纳奇斯”表现渐佳，上阵此赛程

难被超越。“小棉袄”力战到底有一定的胜算，值得考虑。“给你微笑”前仗佩戴眼罩作

战有进步，于此程不可错失。

第  2场	 7:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 07	凯特荣誉	Kaitrina’s Pride	 57	 [	 1]	 达克雷	 6.3%	 纳都	 6.3%
2	 370806	欢乐世界	 Joy To The World	 60	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
3	 80	羽毛舞	 Feather Dancer	 57	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 科森	 7.9%
4	 00	珊瑚礁	 Coral Coast	 57	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 科博	 0.0%
5	 975885	丝绸蕾丝	Silken Lace	 60	 [	 5]	 利哈巴(4)	 4.2%	 布勒	 9.7%
6	 468232	绿袖小姐	Lady Greensleeves	 60	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 泰利	 15.5%
7	 5	飞行机动	Flight Maneuver	 57	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 M米勒	 10.1%
8	 	优雅之举	Elegant Act	 57	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 10.4%	 金米亚	 16.1%
9	 767	甜祖利雅	Sweet Julia	 57	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 14.9%
10	 60	绿电力	 Electra Green	 57	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 马伟豪	 9.6%
11	 0	志向少女	Ambitious Lady	 57	 [	11]	 雅科森	 6.1%	 邵嘉辉	 16.6%
12	 0	金蝴蝶	 Golden Butterfly	 57	 [	12]	 丹尼尔	 4.0%	 高森	 7.2%
13	 22	米诺	 Minogue	 57	 [	13]	 穆礼	 9.8%	 韦黑德	 13.4%
14	 	终极贝尔	Elusive Belle	 57	 [	14]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 古森	 7.1%
15	 607759	穆沙蕾哈	Musharayha	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 摩尔	 6.2%
16	 79	鹰嚎	 Soar Like An Eagle	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
17	 0	美女爵士	Bella Dutchesse	 60	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 韦黑德	 13.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	6	 绿袖小姐

	 13	米诺

	 7	 飞行机动

	 8	 优雅之举

6	 绿袖小姐	 33%
2	 欢乐世界	 8%

6	 绿袖小姐	 33% 15	穆沙蕾哈	1:24.65
5	 丝绸蕾丝	1:24.89
16	鹰嚎	 1:25.21
6	 绿袖小姐	1:25.28
2	 欢乐世界	1:26.40

赛事预览: “绿袖小姐”一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今凭巅峰状态可争雄。“米诺”师出名门，

挑战转弯赛不容忽视。“飞行机动”首战表现尚稚嫩，今于此程能有良多进展。“优雅之
举”首次上场有机会捎来佳音。

第  3场	 7:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 05	异化器	 Isorender	 57	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 10.4%	 金米亚	 16.1%
2	 290975	缇雷斯	 Teerex	 57	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 纳都	 6.3%
3	 8	英雄之力	Heroic Power	 57	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 M米勒	 10.1%
4	 0	京都	 Kyoto	 57	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 罗拨士	 12.2%
5	 525462	贝尼	 Benni In The Area	 60	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 黎奇	 7.3%
6	 497045	月亮神	 Moon Harvest	 60	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
7	 2	佩勒斯王	King Pelles	 57	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 邵嘉辉	 16.6%
8	 08	夏瓦塔	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 57	 [	 8]	 帕缇杰(4)	 15.4%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
9	 669523	缇卡洛斯	Tickalox	 57	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 9.8%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
10	 53	万梅杰尔	Van Meijel	 60	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 泰利	 15.5%
11	 87796	杜康尼	 Du Cane	 60	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 12.5%	 罗宾森	 8.0%
12	 203432	魔法王子	Magic Prince	 60	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 普林斯鲁	 6.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	 佩勒斯王

	 10	万梅杰尔

	 5	 贝尼

	 12	魔法王子

9	 缇卡洛斯	 33%
2	 缇雷斯	 17%

5	 贝尼	 67%
12	魔法王子	 50%
9	 缇卡洛斯	 33%
10	万梅杰尔	 17%

6	 月亮神	 1:23.40
5	 贝尼	 1:24.31
12	魔法王子	1:25.29
1	 异化器	 1:25.51
10	万梅杰尔	1:25.81

赛事预览: “佩勒斯王”前仗表现不俗，今凭经验有机会问鼎天下。“万梅杰尔”于此赛程

表现亮眼，再度上场势必能收复前失。“贝尼”状态可取，上阵此程可重振前仗佳状。 

“魔法王子”于此场合需克服排位障碍方有机会入围。

第  4场	 8:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1900公尺
1	 0950	柠檬香	 Lemon Scent	 60	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 欧登达	 8.5%
2	 696687	阿纳诺巴	Ana Noba	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 欧登达	 8.5%
3	 998404	维斯托克	Westockmarketborse	 56	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 纳都	 6.3%
4	 94774	我是神	 I’m Devine	 60	 [	 4]	 丹尼尔	 4.0%	 柯罗拉	 2.5%
5	 05972	自由菲尔	Free Will	 60	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 7.3%	 黎奇	 7.3%
6	 008	神秘勇士	Mystique Rouge	 60	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 6.3%	 欧登达	 8.5%
7	 966	秘密夏天	Secret Summer	 56	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 M米勒	 10.1%
8	 78	缘分天使	Angel Of Fate	 56	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 9.3%	 韦特	 14.9%
9	 807	飞龙	 Flying Dragon	 56	 [	 9]	 帕缇杰(4)	 15.4%	 嘉文德	 5.8%
10	 377662	冠军女士	Lady Is A Champ	 60	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 12.5%	 罗宾森	 8.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 5	 自由菲尔

	 10	冠军女士

	 4	 我是神

	 3	 维斯托克

10	冠军女士	 33% 10	冠军女士	1:58.81
6	 神秘勇士	2:03.30

赛事预览: “自由菲尔”近期大有进展，上役赛事已跑得接近，今能夺得冠军宝座。“冠军
女士”上阵草地赛更理想，有机会重振至佳表现。“我是神”至今已渐露头角，于此场合

有望获得奖金。“维斯托克”重新佩戴眼罩上场能拼入榜内。

第  5场	 9:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 2200公尺
1	 322173	发热光芒	Dontstopmenow	 55.5	 [	 1]	 柯昔	 10.9%	 奈尔	 9.1%
2	 507074	卡洛斯	 Juan Carlos	 57.5	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 古森	 7.1%
3	 213026	石头瀑布	Rock Fall	 57.5	 [	 3]	 利哈巴(4)	 4.2%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
4	 536232	阿维尼王	Arverni King	 57	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 玛斯卡	 15.2%
5	 179212	海盗王子	Pirate Prince	 59	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 14.9%
6	 521823	计算器	 Quantifier	 57	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 邵嘉辉	 16.6%
7	 646518	新作风	 News Stream	 60	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 狄克逊	 13.9%
8	 827800	汤姆班霸	Tom Bombadil	 53	 [	 8]	 纳缇利(4)	 0.0%	 摩尔	 6.2%
9	 060547	网路时间	Cyber Time	 53	 [	 9]	 帕缇杰(4)	 15.4%	 古森	 7.1%
10	 510629	巴黎传奇	Paris Pike	 59	 [	10]	 穆礼	 9.8%	 罗希尔	 13.3%
11	 339488	两倍黄金	Twice Golden	 55	 [	11]	 赫伦瓦	 9.3%	 布勒	 9.7%
12	 526423	埃雷维尼	El Rey Viene	 59	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 4	 阿维尼王

	 5	 海盗王子

	 9	 网路时间

	 12	埃雷维尼

3	 石头瀑布	 56%
12	埃雷维尼	 56%
2	 卡洛斯	 33%
4	 阿维尼王	 33%
1	 发热光芒	 33%

8	 汤姆班霸	 67%
3	 石头瀑布	 33%
11	两倍黄金	 25%

11	两倍黄金	2:13.60
8	 汤姆班霸	2:17.68
4	 阿维尼王	2:18.14
9	 网路时间	2:18.60
3	 石头瀑布	2:19.32

赛事预览: “阿维尼王”有顶级师傅助阵奏效不少，今获胜不难。“海盗王子”前仗已有佳

绩，今有良师指导非冠即亚。“网路时间”凭驮重优势上阵此赛程可突围而出。“埃雷维
尼”后劲十足，今能于末段一掠而上。

第  6场	 9:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 588004	雷伊摇滚	Roy’s Rocker	 52	 [	 1]	 帕缇杰(4)	 15.4%	 纳都	 6.3%
2	 405941	闪电骑士	Blazing Astute	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 14.9%
3	 045631	医嘱	 Doctor’s Orders	 54	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 9.8%	 巴霍斯	 9.1%
4	 477984	欧玛公主	Princess Ozma	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 李维兰	 11.5%
5	 736606	双面思想	Two Minds	 53	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 9.3%	 布勒	 9.7%
6	 534313	祖利最强	 Jollification	 59.5	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 10.9%	 高森	 7.2%
7	 689086	雷斯缇	 Roy’s T’s	 54.5	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 纳都	 6.3%
8	 677753	哥伦布路	Columbia Road	 52.5	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 李维兰	 11.5%
9	 289385	时尚达人	Fashionigma	 57	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 韦特	 14.9%
10	 322254	豹女士	 Leopard Lady	 57	 [	10]	 帕特尔	 1.6%	 欧登达	 8.5%
11	 009512	神秘女孩	Mysterious Girl	 59.5	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 嘉文德	 5.8%
12	 790755	火热一击	Hot Strike	 54.5	 [	12]	 狄肯	 7.3%	 狄克逊	 13.9%
13	 464979	罗斯林	 Rosslyne	 56.5	 [	13]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 何伟森	 9.6%
14	 374556	给予恩典	Givers Grace	 56.5	 [	14]	 雷景勋	 17.2%	 何伟森	 9.6%
15	 856341	你说	 If You Say So	 55.5	 [	15]	 杰奇	 10.4%	 狄克逊	 13.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	 欧玛公主

	 12	火热一击

	 14	给予恩典

	 1	 雷伊摇滚

5	 双面思想	 50%
14	给予恩典	 44%
10	豹女士	 38%
12	火热一击	 33%
8	 哥伦布路	 33%

8	 哥伦布路	 67%
5	 双面思想	 67%
13	罗斯林	 56%
10	豹女士	 50%
9	 时尚达人	 22%

10	豹女士	 1:49.81
9	 时尚达人	1:49.97
1	 雷伊摇滚	1:50.38
13	罗斯林	 1:53.25
8	 哥伦布路	1:54.18

赛事预览: “欧玛公主”马房状态大热，上阵此程胜利在望。“火热一击”近期已渐入佳

境，于此赛程能拼入三甲。“给予恩典”前仗于此赛程表现出色，今可再下一城。“雷伊
摇滚”前仗已有良多进展，于此程驮重佳有机会上榜。

第  7场	 10:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 633132	紫色忍者	Purpleninjaturtle	 57	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 马尔文	 6.6%
2	 741	艾宝小姐	Miss Arlberg	 54	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 罗拨士	 12.2%
3	 215	冒险许可	Licence To Thrill	 56.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 M米勒	 10.1%
4	 563827	比维斯	 Bevies Delight	 56.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 10.4%	 玛斯卡	 15.2%
5	 30148	库珀利维	Kupholiwe	 57	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 17.2%	 玛斯卡	 15.2%
6	 174754	大旗飞扬	Let The Flag Fly	 57	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 普林斯鲁	 6.2%
7	 417	图索瓦	 Trusova	 56.5	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 4.0%	 玛斯卡	 15.2%
8	 63510	尼森海湾	Nelson Bay	 56.5	 [	 8]	 杰克布	 6.5%	 玛斯卡	 15.2%
9	 65210	隆斯沃德	Longsword	 57	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 泰利	 15.5%
10	 17755	心静	 Except Temptation	 55.5	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 玛斯卡	 15.2%
11	 135303	格林队长	Captainofthegreen	 60	 [	11]	 穆礼	 9.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.6%
12	 720409	时光之花	Time Fo Orchids	 56.5	 [	12]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 14.9%
13	 413846	亨利先生	Mr Henley	 59.5	 [	13]	 韦奕尧	 12.5%	 李维兰	 11.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 紫色忍者

	 2	 艾宝小姐

	 4	 比维斯

	 6	 大旗飞扬

11	格林队长	 42%
5	 库珀利维	 33%
13	亨利先生	 17%
12	时光之花	 11%

1	 紫色忍者	 67%
7	 图索瓦	 50%
9	 隆斯沃德	 50%
12	时光之花	 50%
11	格林队长	 44%

4	 比维斯	 1:21.95
1	 紫色忍者	1:22.56
8	 尼森海湾	1:22.59
9	 隆斯沃德	1:22.79
11	格林队长	1:24.21

赛事预览: “紫色忍者”上役赛事表现出色，今转战草地赛有机会重振雄风。“艾宝小姐”

近期越战越勇，于此场合有望力撼群驹。“比维斯”上阵此赛程可有一番大作为。“大旗
飞扬”状态不俗，于此场合能争得一席之位。

第  8场	 10:45 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 685156	潘缇雅	 Pantea	 58.5	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 17.2%	 摩尔	 6.2%
2	 434768	卡纳比	 Quanabi	 58	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 韦黑德	 13.4%
3	 651962	巴特基顿	Buster Keaton	 60	 [	 3]	 柯昔	 10.9%	 奈尔	 9.1%
4	 595320	紫色小屋	Purple Powahouse	 59	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 韦特	 14.9%
5	 942507	公道王	 Impartial	 52.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 11.1%	 欧登达	 8.5%
6	 180956	玛格温雅	Magwinya	 57	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 7.3%	 黎奇	 7.3%
7	 550708	雷伊魔术	Roy’s July Magic	 53.5	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 6.3%	 纳都	 6.3%
8	 191403	多加拉迪	Drogarati	 58.5	 [	 8]	 利哈巴(4)	 4.2%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
9	 552766	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 60.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 14.9%
10	 426647	悠闲男	 Lazy Guy	 59	 [	10]	 杰奇	 10.4%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
11	 533906	艾德华王	Lord Edward	 57	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 罗拨士	 12.2%
12	 899578	雷伊驾到	Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 纳都	 6.3%
13	 318782	尼达卡	 Ndaka	 55.5	 [	13]	 穆礼	 9.8%	 柯罗拉	 2.5%
14	 234558	北部战士	Northern Warrior	 60.5	 [	14]	 赫伦瓦	 9.3%	 罗拨士	 12.2%
15	 176904	交易战争	Trade War	 61	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 高森	 7.2%
16	 983587	勇将	 Intrepid	 61	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 韦特	 14.9%
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15 16

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 巴特基顿

	 9	 冬浪

	 6	 玛格温雅

	 8	 多加拉迪

3	 巴特基顿	 78%
15	交易战争	 47%
10	悠闲男	 40%
1	 潘缇雅	 33%
2	 卡纳比	 24%

9	 冬浪	 42%
15	交易战争	 33%
10	悠闲男	 32%
4	 紫色小屋	 29%
11	艾德华王	 24%

10	悠闲男	 1:09.04
14	北部战士	1:09.13
4	 紫色小屋	1:09.43
13	尼达卡	 1:09.44
15	交易战争	1:09.45

赛事预览: “巴特基顿”上役排位欠佳仅以微差落败，今排位更理想有机会反败为胜。“冬
浪”未曾落后太远，上阵此程可奋战到底。“玛格温雅”返战草地赛更理想，能有更佳的

战绩。“多加拉迪”凭驮重优势有望令人惊艳。
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星期日
17-9-2023

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。


